

AMENDMENT FOR MAINTENANCE RENEWAL ("Amendment")

Infor (US), Inc. ("Infor") sucessor to Infor Global Solutions (Michigan), Inc. and El Dorado County California ("Customer") in accordance with the License Agreement dated August 11, 1992, as amended ("the Agreement") do hereby renew maintenance and support for the term and Programs below:

<u>Programs and Versions</u>	Maintenance and Support Fees	
Payroll/Personnel System - IBM/MVS E Series including Position Control, History and Benefits Modules	\$	91,699.30
Active Client for HR: E Payroll Active Client for HR: E Personnel Active Client Seats - 25 Users IBM WEBSPHERE® Host Access Transformation Service for use with Active Client		Included Included Included Included
Connector Foundation 5.0(with DAF Builder) Employee Self Service TM - An Active Access Product for Host Active Access Named Users - 2500 Users		Included Included Included

Renewal Period: 08/23/2014 - 08/22/2015

TOTAL FEE \$ 91.699.30

- 1. The parties agree that the Total Fee paid for the Programs hereunder is in consideration of Customer's commitment to remain on maintenance and support through the period ending August 22, 2015 ("Initial Period"). Customer's payment of the Total Fee through the Renewal Period shall entitle Customer to those services offered under Infor's then-current maintenance and support plan.
- 2. Customer shall pay the Total Fee set forth above upon Customer's execution of this Amendment.
- 3. Subject to Customer's compliance with this Amendment, Customer shall receive maintenance and support for the Active Client Systems and twenty-five (25) users and the Active Access System and two thousand five hundred (2500) users and IBM Websphere Host Access Transformation Service and Connector Foundation for no additional fees for as long as Customer remains on maintenance and support for the corresponding Program set forth above and for so long as Infor generally provides maintenance and support to its customers.
- 4. If Customer licenses additional Infor Programs and/or users during the Renewal Period the annual support and maintenance fees shall increase in accordance with the order form(s) executed by the parties for the license of any additional Infor Programs and/or users.

SIGNATURE BLOCKS ON NEXT PAGE

INFOR (US), INC.	EL DORADO COUNTY CALIFORNIA Customer
ByAuthorized Representative	ByAuthorized Representative
Authorized Representative	Authorized Representative
Name Printed	Name Printed
Title	Title
Date	Date

5. Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force

and effect.